Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10255530	. 80		_	
Tab settings □□□□  To the Hororable Commissioner of P	·		original documents or copy	thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Hekux Corporation	9.15.05		1 L. Haining	,	
-	'' /	<u> </u>			
	1	Internal Address:		,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				<del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment 📮	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Street Address:	6731 Ashmor	e Drive	
☐: Other					
- Citiei		- Houston	ту	77069	
		City: 110 u 5 o 51	State: TX	_Zip: <u>**7003</u>	
Execution Date: 04 April 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
5,885,257; 5,556,409; 5,330,493 5,709,669; 5,019,049; 5,440,176					
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No					
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	6. Total number of a	pplications and patent	s involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00			
Name: Richard L. Moseley		XX Enclosed	,		
internal Address:		Liciosed		Secretary Secret	
		Authorized to	be charged to depos	it account	
		8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 630708		!			
City Househop State: TV	7im: 77262	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by d	eposit account)	
City: Houston State: TX	Zip: <u>77263</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
Richard L. Moseley			1/12	100	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total numb	er of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

## **KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:**

THAT HELIX CORPORATION, a Wyoming corporation ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) cash and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid by MICHAEL L. HAINING, an individual residing in the state of Texas ("Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has TRANSFERRED, GRANTED, BARGAINED, SOLD, CONVEYED and ASSIGNED, and by these presents does hereby TRANSFER, GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONVEY and ASSIGN, unto Assignee all of its, title and interest, whether such interest be in trust or otherwise, in and to the below listed United States Patents, and in all inventions disclosed in said patents, and foreign Letters Patent to be issued therefor, and in any reissue, and/or extension of such Letters Patent (including the right to file applications for Letters Patent and claim priority rights on such inventions in all foreign countries) (all such patents, applications and extensions thereof, and inventions disclosed therein are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Patents"); the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made:

## **United States Patents Assigned**

5,885,257

5,556,409

5,330,493

5,709,669

5.019.049

5,440,176.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the interests hereby assigned in the Patents unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever; and Assignor hereby does bind itself, its successors and assigns, to warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the interests hereby assigned in the Patents unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

**HELIX CORPORATION** 

By. Alex R. Jordan

**President** 

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0346 Helix assignment pg. 2 of 2

State of Virginia
County of ALBEMARLE

**RECORDED: 09/15/2003** 

Before me the undersigned authority appeared Alex R. Jordan, who known to me personally, and signed, swore to and acknowledged the foregoing as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires 31 octures 204

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0347